@ HITACHI
ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

B CHAIN SAW 1987-11-30
Model CS-280A | CS-280A(Ed)




PARTS CS-28B0A(E5)
ir?:_' Code No. Part Name Qty . Remarks
1 —_ Haousing Ass’y 1 Ses alternative parts
2 957686 Brush Holder ‘ 2
3 958715 Tapping Screw D4 x 10 2
4 960251 Hexagon Hd. Tapping Screw D5 x 65 2
[+] 960252 Intarnal Wire Stopper 1
© 7 954017 Tapping Screw D4 x 12 1
8 939497 . Ball Bearing (6000VVLCM) 1
9 939498 Ball Bearing (6201VVCM) 1
10 931701 Bearing Lock 1
1 960253 Inner Cover 1
12 960264 Gear Cover Ass'y 1 inctudes 13
13 957685 Metal Bushing (B} 1
14 960255 Spindle Gear 1
15 | 957698 Washer 1 :
16 957699 Side Plate 2
17 | 957700 Sprocket 1
18 960256 U-Nut (Left Hand} M8 1
19 960287 Cylinder Piston Ass'y 1 includes 20, 21, 23, 24
20 | 957702 Piston Spring 1
21 960286 Piston Ass'y 1 includes O-Ring
23 957704 Piston Rod 1
24 960257 Oil Button 1
25 | 949218 Machina Screw M4 x 14 1 (10 pes.)
26 949423 Washer 1 for M4 (10 pes.)
29 971303 Tapping Screw D5 x 40 4
30 957710 Brush Holder Plate 2
KE| 860258 Machine Screw M4 x 8 2 w/Washer
32 960259 Tail Cover . 2
33 954004 Tapping Screw D4 x 16 5
34 949423 Washer 5 for M4 (10 pes.)
35 960260 Free Drive Screw M5 x 40 1
36 | 980261 Adjust Pin D8 x 15 1
37 960262 Hand Guard 1
3s 9602882 Guide Bar (B} 1 See alternative parts
39 |-os9945~ | Chain 1 ]312-268"
40 960263 Chain Cover Ass'y 1 includes 41
41 960264 HITACHI Label 1
42 9498457 Spring Lock Washer 1 for M8 {10 pes.)
43 949630 Bolt M8 x 40 1 {10 pes.)
44 960265 Handle Cover 1
45 968705 Tapping Screw D4 x 25 5
46 949423 Washer 5 for M4 {10 pes.}
47 960266 Cord Clip 1
48 949247 Machine Screw M5 x 35 1 X {10 pes.)
49 949454 Spring Lock Washer 1 for M5 {10 pes.]
50 949424 Washer 1 for M5 {10 pes.)
51 953040 Tapping Screw D5 x 20 1
52 949424 Washer 1 for M5 {10 pes.)
53 980267 Wrench 1
‘154 545882 ‘Driver 1
55 | 957684 | Round Fils i 1 | 3, 1987
56 | 957681 0il Faadar . 1
57 | 940178 | Washer 1




sr e mAnry T

TR~
PARTS CS-280A(E5)}
I;f:_‘ Code No, Part Name Q'ty Iy Remarks
58 —_ Vinyt Tube {1.0.4x T1 x 30§ 1 .
59 — Vinyl Tube {1.D.4 x T1 x 145) 1
60 960268 Oil Tank Ass’y 1 includes 681
61 957709 Cap 1
62 —_— Stator Ass'y 1 See alternative parts
63 _— Armature 1 Sae alternative parts
64 —_ Cord 1 See alternative parts
65 —_— Cord Armor 1 ‘See alternative parts
66A| 999023 Carbon Brush 2 till 4, 1984 {2 pes.)
668 999038 Carbon Brush 2 sinca 6, 1984 (2 pes.)
67 — Connsctor 1~2 Ses alternative parts
68 —— Switch 1 Soe alternative parts
89 960273 Side Handle 1
70 | 960274 | Hose Band 1 ’
Ea — Namg Plats 1
72 _— Noise Suppressor 1 Sae alternative parts
73 —_ Internal Wire 1 See altarnative parts
75 s Pillar Terminal 1 See alternative parts
76 —_ Tube (D) 2 See alternative parts
77 — Caution Plate 1 See alternative parts
ALTERNATIVE PARTS
3.;’3;‘ Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 960260 Housing Assy t inchades 2, 3
swzeaz | Howing Ky I A R A AT S
62 960270C Stator Assy 10V ~ 115V { 1
9602700 Stator Ass'y - 120V ~ 127V 1
960270E Stator Ass'y 220V ~ 230V 1%
960270F Stator Ass'y 240V 1
960270G Stator Ass’y 230V i for N.Z.
960270H Stator Ass'y 240V 1 for Australia
960270K Stator 220V ~ 230V 1 for Europe, S, Africa
9602704 Stator Ass'y 240V 1 for LLK.
960270L Stator Ass'y 110V 1 for-t).K,
63 | 960272C Armature 1oV ~ 127V i 1
960272E Armature 220V ~ 230V 1
9650272F Armature 24a0v 1
64 | 500201Z Cord 110V ~ 127V | 1 for Asia {Cord Armor D10,1)
5002122 Cord 220V ~ 240V | 1 for Asia {Cord Armor D8.8)
5002452 | Cord 1] forSyria {Cord Armor D10.1)
982007 Cord 1 w/o terminal for Oceania (Cord Armor D10.1)
5002232 |~ Cord 1 for Singapore {Cord Armar D10.1)
5002312 Cord 1 for:S. Africa (Cord Armor DB.8)
9505472 Cord Jli 1 witube (D) far Europe (Cord Armor D8.8)
9803392 Cord 1 witube (D) for Netherlands {Cord Armor D10.1)}
aGo2792 Cord 1 witube (D) for Switzerland {Cord Armor D10.1)




e TR NO Y RE AN

a=c1R®R MOGLITCHK

ALTERNATIVE PARTS CS-280A(EbB)
I;f: Code No, Part Name - 'ty Remarks
64 5002342 Cord - o 1 for Europe, Indonesia {Cord Armor D8.8)
5003962 Cord 1 for UK, [Cord Armor D10.1}
65 953327 Cord Armor D8.8 1
938051 Cord Armor D10.1 1
67 959140 Connector {50091} 1 {10 pcs.}
959141, Connactor (50092} 2 (10 pes.}
68 é5?726 Single Pole Switch {Screw Type} 1 w/o lock
_ ‘8602802 Double Pale Switch {Pitlar Type} 1 w/o fock
) - far France, Australia, sweden, Norway, UK, Ttal
953178 Double Pole Switch {Safaty Lock Type! 1 K Meatharlands, F.R. Garmany, Denmark, Austria, S\x tzerland
72 5002502 Noise Suppressor 1 for Italy, Denmark
9602832 Noise Suppressor 1 for Switzerland
\ J2A[ 994274 3 Noise Suppressor 1
73 9602812 internal Wire 1
9602822 Internal Wire 1 for N.2., S, Africa *
75 9383072 Pillar Terminal 1
76 | 981373 Tube {D} 2
77 s Caution Plate 1 for Europa, S. Africa
)]
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES -~
LI:?: Code No. Part Name Q'ty Ramarks
601 . 9‘5;.?685 Depth Gauge Jointer 1
602 { 957679 | Chain Case 1
603 | 957680 Chatn Saw 0il 1 1 liter can oil
604 | 957728 Chain Rapair Kit 1 for repair
605 | 957684 . | Round File 1 for Europe
. a
yep
T




